

f

SLP(C)No. 23063 OF 2003
ITEM No.46

Court No. 5

SECTION XVII
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.23063/2003
(From the judgement and order dated 22/07/2003 in LPA 283/97
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

SURESH CHANDRA JHA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

(With Appln(s). for permission to place addl. documents on record)

Date : 19/04/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Pavan Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. M.P. Jha,Adv.

Mr. Ram Ekbal Roy,Adv.

Mr. Harshvardhan Jha,Adv.

Mr. Anil K. Chopra,Adv.

Mr. N.S. Bisht,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The matter, at request, is adjourned to first week
of August, 2004.

In the meantime, parties may exchange counter and
rejoinder among themselves.

In the meantime, issue also fresh notice to the
unserved respondents.

Dasti service, in addition, is also permitted.

(Neena Verma) (Vijay Aggarwal)

Court Master

Court Master