

T

SLP(C)No. 23063 OF 2003  
ITEM No.13

Court No.10

SECTION XVII  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.23063/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 22/07/2003 in LPA 283/97  
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

SURESH CHANDRA JHA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

( With Appln(s). for permission to place addl. documents on record )

Date : 02/08/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner (s)Mr Pavan Kumar,Adv.  
Mr. Dhruv Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. M.P. Jha,Adv.  
Mr. Ram Ekbal Roy,Adv.  
Mr. Harshvardhan Jha,Adv.  
Mr. Anil K. Chopra,Adv.

Mr. N.S. Bisht,Adv.

Mr. B.B. Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Call the matter after two weeks in view of the letter  
circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner.

(Neena Verma) (Asha Joshi)  
Court Master

Court Master